THE GLASS VIRUS

THINK TANK FOR EDUCATIONAL STRATEGIES AND PERSPECTIVES

NAME OF INSTITUTION: Anadolu University

NAME OF DEPARTMENT: Department of Glass

FULL ADDRESS: Anadolu University, Faculty of Fine Arts, Department of
Glass, Yunus Emre Campus, 26470, Tepebasi, Eskisehir, TURKEY

CONTACT DETAILS: Prof. Mustafa Agatekin

E-MAIL:
magatekin@anadolu.edu.tr
WEBSITE:

https://www.anadolu.edu.tr/en/academics/faculties/200/department-of-
glass/program-profile

FOCUS

Fine Arts, Design

DEGREE

BFA, MFA

MAIN COURSES/SUBJECTS

Course Structure Diagram with Credits

|. SEMESTER

Theory +

Course Code Course Title Required/Elective Practice
BiL150 Fundamentals of Information Technology Required Courses 4
CAM103 Technical Drawing and Perspective for Glass Required Courses 3
CAM113 Introduction to Glass Techniques | Required Courses 4
SAN101 Basic Design | Required Courses 9
SAN113 Art Concepts Required Courses 2
TUR125 Turkish Language | Required Courses 2

ECTS
5.0
2.0
4.0
8.0
3.0
2.0
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Il. SEMESTER

Course Code
CAM104
CAM108
CAM114
KiM110
SAN102
TUR126

IIl. SEMESTER

Course Code
CAM201
CAM203
CAM215
CAM221
SNT251
TAR165

IV. SEMESTER

Course Code
CAM202
CAM204
CAM216
CAM222
SNT252
TAR166

V. SEMESTER

Course Code
CAM301
CAM309
CAM311
CAM315
CAM327

Foreign Language Courses

Elective Courses

Course Title

Design History
Drawing

Introduction to Glass Techniques |l

General Chemistry
Basic Design |l
Turkish Language Il

Foreign Language Courses

Elective Courses

Course Title
Glass |

Glass Technology |
Cold Glass Working |

Mould Making for Glass |

History of Art |

Atatiirk\'s Principles and History of Turkish Revolution |

Area Elective Courses

Course Title
Glass Il

Glass Technology I
Cold Glass Working Il

Mould Making for Glass |l

History of Art Il

Atatiirk\'s Principles and History of Turkish Revolution I

Area Elective Courses

Course Title

History of Glass Art
Applications of Glass Technology |

2D Design |

Glass Product Design |

Computer Aided Industrial Glass Design |

Required/Elective
Required Courses
Required Courses
Required Courses
Required Courses
Required Courses

Required Courses

Required/Elective
Required Courses
Required Courses
Required Courses
Required Courses
Required Courses

Required Courses

Required/Elective
Required Courses
Required Courses
Required Courses
Required Courses
Required Courses

Required Courses

Required/Elective
Required Courses
Required Courses
Required Courses
Required Courses

Required Courses

Theory
+

Practice

2
3
4
3
9
2

Theory
+

Practice

N N OO0 W o o

Theory
+

Practice

N N OO0 W o O

Theory
+
Practice

2

4
4
4
3

3.0
3.0

ECTS
2.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
8.0
2.0
3.0
4.0

ECTS
5.0
6.0
4.0
6.0
3.0
2.0
4.0

ECTS
5.0
6.0
4.0
6.0
3.0
2.0
4.0

ECTS
3.0
4.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
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VI. SEMESTER

Course Code
CAM302
CAM310
CAM312
CAM328
CAM330
SNT351

VIl. SEMESTER

Course Code
CAM401
EST405
iSL439

VIIl. SEMESTER

Course Code
CAM402
CAM422
GRA408

Elective Courses

Area Elective Courses

Course Title

History of Contemporary Glass Art

Applications of Glass Technology Il

2D Design Il

Computer Aided Industrial Glass Design |l

Glass Product Design I

History of Turkish Art

Area Elective Courses

Course Title

Graduation Project |

Aesthetics

Entrepreneurship

Area Elective Courses

Course Title

Graduation Project Il

Seminar

Portfolio Design

Area Elective Courses

Area Elective Courses

Course
Code

CAM217
CAM223
CAM218
CAM224
CAM331
CAM358
CAM363

CAM441
CAM332

Course Title

Firing Schedules for Glass (TR)

Introduction to Hot Glass | (TR)

Glass Processing (TR)

Introduction to Hot Glass Il (TR)
Enamel | (TR)

Glass Furnaces (TR)

Beadmaking | (TR

Technigues of Shaping Hot Glass |

(0R)
Enamel Il (TR)

Required/Elective

Area Elective Courses
Area Elective Courses
Area Elective Courses
Area Elective Courses
Area Elective Courses
Area Elective Courses

Area Elective Courses

Area Elective Courses

Area Elective Courses

3.0
9.0
Theo
ry +
Pract
Required/Elective ice ECTS
Required Courses 2 3.0
Required Courses 4 4.0
Required Courses 4 3.0
Required Courses 3 4.0
Required Courses 4 4.0
Required Courses 2 3.0
9.0
Theory
+
Required/Elective Practice ECTS
Required Courses 8 10.0
Required Courses 2 3.0
Required Courses 3 5.0
12.0
Theory
+
Required/Elective Practice ECTS
Required Courses 8 10.0
Required Courses 3 5.0
Required Courses 2 3.0
12.0
Theory
+
Practice ECTS
& 4.0
4 4.0
& 4.0
4 4.0
4 4.5
4 45
4 4.5
4 45
4 4.5
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CAM364 Beadmaking Il (TR) Area Elective Courses
Technigues of Shaping Hot Glass |l

CAM442 (TR) Area Elective Courses
Furnace Construction in Glass Studio

CAM461 (TR) Area Elective Courses
Advanced Hot  Glass Blowing

CAMATT7 Techniques | (TR) Area Elective Courses

CAMA479 Stained Glass Techniques | (TR) Area Elective Courses

CAM481 Glass Forming at Torch | (TR) Area Elective Courses
Advanced Hot  Glass Blowing

CAMA478 Techniques Il (TR) Area Elective Courses

CAM480 Stained Glass Techniques Il (TR) Area Elective Courses

CAMA482 Glass Forming at Torch Il (TR) Area Elective Courses

LANGUAGE(S): Main Turkish but classes can be hold in English

START OF SEMESTER / END OF SEMESTER (MONTH): September till

June

DEPARTMENT TEAM
DIRECTOR:

Professor Mustafa Agatekin
Head of Department

TEACHING STAFF:

Associate Professor Ekrem Kula
Associate Professor Selvin Yesilay
Assistant Professor Goktug Gunkaya
Research Assistant Mehmet Aydin
Research Assistant Ufuk Ramazan Akbey

OTHER:

CONTACT DETAILS:
magatekin@anadolu.edu.tr

FACILITIES:

HOT SHOP yes number size
e Furnace 2
e Glory Hole 2

other

4.5

4.5

4.5

6.0
6.0

6.0

6.0
6.0

6.0
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e Annealer
e Color-oven
o—Other

COLD SHOP

e Diamond wheel
Beltsander
Engraving Lathe
Cutting wheel
Sandblaster
Other

LAMPWORK
e Table burners
e Mobile burners
e Other

KILN WORK
e Frontloader
e Toploader
o Flatbed
o Other

PLASTER SHOP: Yes
3-D PRINTING: Yes

WATERJET: No

FLAT GLASS STATION : Yes

ENAMELING FACILITIES: Yes

DECAL PRINTER: Yes

OTHER:

yes

yes

yes

number size

3
1
3
2
1

number size
9
2

number size
4
5

other

other

other



THE GLASS VIRUS

THINK TANK FOR EDUCATIONAL STRATEGIES AND PERSPECTIVES

OTHER FACILITIES
Accessible for all students
Wood workshop: Yes
Metal workshop: Yes
Print making: Yes
Ceramics: Yes

Textile: No

Computer facilities: Yes
Sound studio: No
Photography studio: Yes
Film studio: No

3-D modeling: Yes
Plastic workshop: Yes
Other:

TEACHING PHILOSOFIE or PROGRAMME OUTLINE

The Department of Glass started its education in 2004. With its infrastructure
and equipment, it is the first Glass Department in Turkey, and therefore is
unique. The department aims to train glass designers who are equipped with
technical, aesthetic and creative design knowledge related to art of glass. The
theoretical and practical courses complement each other. Along with the
courses offered, the department also aims to enrich the curriculum with extra-
curricular activities of seminars, conferances, workshops, field work exhibitions
and work placement by getting in touch with national and international
education institutions.



