THINK TANK FOR EDUCATIONAL STRATEGIES AND PERSPECTIVES

NAME OF INSTITUTION: Anadolu University

NAME OF DEPARTMENT: Department of Glass

FULL ADDRESS: Anadolu University, Faculty of Fine Arts, Department of

Glass, Yunus Emre Campus, 26470, Tepebasi, Eskisehir, TURKEY

CONTACT DETAILS: Prof. Mustafa Agatekin

E-MAIL:

magatekin@anadolu.edu.tr

WEBSITE:

https://www.anadolu.edu.tr/en/academics/faculties/200/department-of-glass/program-profile

FOCUS

Fine Arts, Design

DEGREE

BFA, MFA

MAIN COURSES/SUBJECTS

Course Structure Diagram with Credits

I. SEMESTER

Course Code	Course Title	Required/Elective	Theory + Practice	ECTS
BİL150	Fundamentals of Information Technology	Required Courses	4	5.0
CAM103	Technical Drawing and Perspective for Glass	Required Courses	3	2.0
CAM113	Introduction to Glass Techniques I	Required Courses	4	4.0
SAN101	Basic Design I	Required Courses	9	8.0
SAN113	Art Concepts	Required Courses	2	3.0
TÜR125	Turkish Language I	Required Courses	2	2.0

THINK TANK FOR EDUCATIONAL STRATEGIES AND PERSPECTIVES

	L Frank all and a constant			0.0
	Foreign Language Courses			3.0
II. SEMESTER	Elective Courses			3.0
iii ozimzorzik			Theory	
Course Code	Course Title	Required/Elective	+ Practice	ECTS
CAM104	Design History	Required Courses	2	2.0
CAM108	Drawing	Required Courses	3	3.0
CAM114	Introduction to Glass Techniques II	Required Courses	4	4.0
KİM110	General Chemistry	Required Courses	3	4.0
SAN102	Basic Design II	Required Courses	9	8.0
TÜR126	Turkish Language II	Required Courses	2	2.0
	Foreign Language Courses			3.0
	Elective Courses			4.0
III. SEMESTER				
			Theory +	
Course Code	Course Title	Required/Elective	Practice	ECTS
CAM201	Glass I	Required Courses	6	5.0
CAM203	Glass Technology I	Required Courses	5	6.0
CAM215	Cold Glass Working I	Required Courses	3	4.0
CAM221	Mould Making for Glass I	Required Courses	5	6.0
SNT251	History of Art I	Required Courses	2	3.0
TAR165	Atatürk\'s Principles and History of Turkish Revolution I	Required Courses	2	2.0
IV. SEMESTER	Area Elective Courses			4.0
IV. SEWESTER			Theory	
Course Code	Course Title	Required/Elective	+ Practice	ECTS
CAM202	Glass II	Required Courses	6	5.0
CAM204	Glass Technology II	Required Courses	5	6.0
CAM216	Cold Glass Working II	Required Courses	3	4.0
CAM222	Mould Making for Glass II	Required Courses	5	6.0
SNT252	History of Art II	Required Courses	2	3.0
TAR166	Atatürk\'s Principles and History of Turkish Revolution II	Required Courses	2	2.0
	Area Elective Courses			4.0
V. SEMESTER				
			Theory +	
Course Code	Course Title	Required/Elective	Practice	ECTS
CAM301	History of Glass Art	Required Courses	2	3.0
CAM309	Applications of Glass Technology I	Required Courses	4	4.0
CAM311	2D Design I	Required Courses	4	3.0
CAM315	Glass Product Design I	Required Courses	4	4.0
CAM327	Computer Aided Industrial Glass Design I	Required Courses	3	4.0

THE GLASS VIRUS

THINK TANK FOR EDUCATIONAL STRATEGIES AND PERSPECTIVES

	Elective Courses			3.0
	Area Elective Courses			9.0
VI. SEMESTER Course Code	Course Title	Required/Elective	Theo ry + Pract ice	ECTS
CAM302	History of Contemporary Glass Art	Required Courses	2	3.0
CAM310	Applications of Glass Technology II	Required Courses	4	4.0
CAM312	2D Design II	Required Courses	4	3.0
CAM328	Computer Aided Industrial Glass Design II	Required Courses	3	4.0
CAM330	Glass Product Design II	Required Courses	4	4.0
SNT351	History of Turkish Art	Required Courses	2	3.0
	Area Elective Courses			9.0
VII. SEMESTER Course Code	Course Title	Required/Elective	Theory + Practice	ECTS
CAM401	Graduation Project I	Required Courses	8	10.0
EST405	Aesthetics	Required Courses	2	3.0
İŞL439	<u>Entrepreneurship</u>	Required Courses	3	5.0
VIII. SEMESTER	Area Elective Courses		Theory +	12.0
Course Code	Course Title	Required/Elective	Practice	ECTS
CAM402	Graduation Project II	Required Courses	8	10.0
CAM422	Seminar	Required Courses	3	5.0
		·		
GRA408	Portfolio Design	Required Courses	2	3.0

Area Elective Courses

Course Code	Course Title	Required/Elective	Theory + Practice	ECTS
CAM217	Firing Schedules for Glass (TR)	Area Elective Courses	3	4.0
CAM223	Introduction to Hot Glass I (TR)	Area Elective Courses	4	4.0
CAM218	Glass Processing (TR)	Area Elective Courses	3	4.0
CAM224	Introduction to Hot Glass II (TR)	Area Elective Courses	4	4.0
CAM331	Enamel I (TR)	Area Elective Courses	4	4.5
CAM358	Glass Furnaces (TR)	Area Elective Courses	4	4.5
CAM363	Beadmaking I (TR)	Area Elective Courses	4	4.5
CAM441	Techniques of Shaping Hot Glass I (TR)	Area Elective Courses	4	4.5
CAM332	Enamel II (TR)	Area Elective Courses	4	4.5
	(TR)	7 1100 21001110 0001.000		

THE GLASS VIRUS

THINK TANK FOR EDUCATIONAL STRATEGIES AND PERSPECTIVES

CAM364	Beadmaking II (TR)	Area Elective Courses	4	4.5
CAM442	Techniques of Shaping Hot Glass II (TR)	Area Elective Courses	4	4.5
CAM461	Furnace Construction in Glass Studio (TR)	Area Elective Courses	4	4.5
CAM477	Advanced Hot Glass Blowing Techniques I (TR)	Area Elective Courses	6	6.0
CAM479	Stained Glass Techniques I (TR)	Area Elective Courses	6	6.0
CAM481	Glass Forming at Torch I (TR)	Area Elective Courses	6	6.0
CAM478	Advanced Hot Glass Blowing Techniques II (TR)	Area Elective Courses	6	6.0
CAM480	Stained Glass Techniques II (TR)	Area Elective Courses	6	6.0
CAM482	Glass Forming at Torch II (TR)	Area Elective Courses	6	6.0

LANGUAGE(S): Main Turkish but classes can be hold in English

START OF SEMESTER / END OF SEMESTER (MONTH): September till June

DEPARTMENT TEAM DIRECTOR:

Professor Mustafa Agatekin Head of Department

TEACHING STAFF:

Associate Professor Ekrem Kula Associate Professor Selvin Yesilay Assistant Professor Goktug Gunkaya Research Assistant Mehmet Aydin Research Assistant Ufuk Ramazan Akbey

OTHER:

CONTACT DETAILS:

magatekin@anadolu.edu.tr

FACILITIES:

HOT SHOP	yes	number	size	other
Furnace		2		
 Glory Hole 		2		

THE GLASS VIRUS

THINK TANK FOR EDUCATIONAL STRATEGIES AND PERSPECTIVES

•	- Pipewarmer	
•	Annealer	1
•	Color-oven	1
•	- Other	

COLD SHOP	yes	number	size	other
 Diamond wheel 		3		
 Beltsander 		1		
 Engraving Lathe 		3		
 Cutting wheel 		2		
 Sandblaster 		1		
Other				

LAMPWORK		number	size	other
 Table burners 	-	9		
 Mobile burners 		2		
Other				

KILN WORK	yes	number	size	other
 Frontloader 		4		
 Toploader 		5		
 Flatbed 				
Other				

PLASTER SHOP: Yes

3-D PRINTING: Yes

WATERJET: No

FLAT GLASS STATION : Yes

ENAMELING FACILITIES: Yes

DECAL PRINTER: Yes

OTHER:

THINK TANK FOR EDUCATIONAL STRATEGIES AND PERSPECTIVES

OTHER FACILITIES

Accessible for all students
Wood workshop: Yes
Metal workshop: Yes
Print making: Yes
Ceramics: Yes
Textile: No

Computer facilities: Yes Sound studio: No

Photography studio: Yes

Film studio: No 3-D modeling: Yes Plastic workshop: Yes

Other:

TEACHING PHILOSOFIE or PROGRAMME OUTLINE

The Department of Glass started its education in 2004. With its infrastructure and equipment, it is the first Glass Department in Turkey, and therefore is unique. The department aims to train glass designers who are equipped with technical, aesthetic and creative design knowledge related to art of glass. The theoretical and practical courses complement each other. Along with the courses offered, the department also aims to enrich the curriculum with extracurricular activities of seminars, conferances, workshops, field work exhibitions and work placement by getting in touch with national and international education institutions.